
TDCJ Contract Number 696-HS- 26-27-A0SS 
Exhibit D 

Texas Department of Criminal Justice - State Operated Units by Capacity as of June 30, 2025 

UTMB 

Unit Capacity as of June 30, 2025 

Bmtlett Unit (Bartlett) 1,049 

Bell Unit (Cleveland) 520 

Beto Unit (Tennessee Colony) 3,471 

Boyd Unit (Teague) 1,372 

Bradshaw Unit (Henderson) 1,828 

Bridgep01t Unit (Bridgeport) 520 

Briscoe Unit (Dilley) 1,384 

Byrd Unit (Huntsville) 1,341 

Clemens Unit (Brazoria) 1,215 

Coffield Unit (Tennessee Colony) 4,139 

Cole State Jail (Bonham) 900 

Coleman Unit (Lockhart) 500 

Coleman Unit (WP) 500 

Connally Unit (Karnes City) 2,496 

Cotulla Unit (Cotulla) 606 

Crain Unit (Gatesville) 1,440 

Diboll Unit (Diboll) 518 

Dominguez State Jail (San Antonio) 2,276 

Duncan Unit (Diboll) 530 

East Texas Treatment Facility (Henderson)/(ISF - 1,060 

1,064 beds not included) 

Ellis Unit (Huntsville) 2,482 

Estelle Unit (Huntsville) (1) 3,460 

Estes Unit (Venus) 1,040 

Ferguson Unit (Huntsville) 2,417 

Garza East Unit (Beeville) 1,928 
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Garza West Unit (Beeville)*** 

Gist State Jail (Beaumont) 

Glossbrenner Unit (San Diego) 

Goodman Unit (Jasper)/(ISF - 408 beds not 
included) 

Goree Unit (Huntsville) 

Gurney Unit (Palestine) 

Halbert Unit (Burnet) 

Hamilton Unit (Bryan) 

Henley Unit (Dayton)/(ISF - 192 beds not 
included) 
Hightower Unit (Dayton) 

Hilltop Unit (Gatesville) 

Hobby Unit (Marlin) 

TDCJ Contrnct Number 696-HS- 26-27-A085 
Exhibit D 

2,758 

2,276 

612 

204 

1,321 

914 

612 

1,166 

384 

1,384 

553 

1,384 

Hodge Unit (Rusk) 989 

Holliday Unit (Huntsville) 

Hospital Galveston (Galveston) 

Hughes Unit (Gatesville) 

Huntsville Unit (Huntsville) 

2,120 

0 

2,552 

1,090 

2,276 

1,185 

Hutchins State Jail (Dallas) 

Jester III Unit (Richmond) 

Johnston Unit (Winnsboro) 

Kyle Unit (Kyle) 

LeBlanc Unit (Beaumont) 

Lewis Unit (Woodville) (2) 

Lindsey Unit (Jacksboro) 

612 

520 

1,224 

2,380 

1,031 

Lopez State Jail (Edinburg) 

Luther Unit (Navasota) 

Lychner Unit (Houston) 

Marlin Unit (Marlin) 

1,100 

1,316 

2,276 

606 
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McConnell Unit (Beeville) 2,956 

Memorial Unit (Rosharon) 1,931 

Michael Unit (Tennessee Colony) 3,305 

Moore, B. Unit (Overton) 500 

Moore, C Unit (Bonham) 1,224 

Murray Unit (Gatesville) 1,264 

Ney Unit (Hondo) 576 

O'Daniel Unit (Gatesville) 644 

Pack Unit (Navasota) 1,426 

Plane State Jail (Dayton)** 2,296 

Polunsky Unit (Livingston) 2,984 

Powledge Unit (Tennessee Colon ) 816 

Ramsey Unit (Rosharon) 1,865 

San Saba Unit (San Saba) 606 

550Scott Unit (Richmond) 

1,224Segovia Unit (Edinburg) 

562Skyview Unit (Rusk) 

1,384Stevenson Unit (Cuero) 

3,367Stiles Unit (Beaumont) 

1,212Stringfellow Unit (Rosharon) 

2,451Telford Unit (New Boston) 

1,603Terrell Unit (Rosharon) 

Torres Unit (Hondo) 1,384 

Travis County State Jail (Austin) 1,161 

Vance Unit (Richmond) 378 

Wainwright Unit (Lovelady) 2,464 

Willacy Unit (Raymondville) 

Woodman State Jail (Gatesville) 

Wynne Unit (Huntsville) 

1,069 

900 

2,621 
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Young Unit (Texas City) 328 

Total 118,888 

Notes: 

(I) Estelle - 2,275 ECB - 973 SAPP - 212 Total - 3,460 

(2) Lewis - 1,290 - ECB - 1,090 Total - 2,380 

The UTMB shall use the same unit nomenclature as the TDCJ on all reports. 

*The average population of an individual unit may exceed the capacity of an individual unit due to medical beds 
that are not permanent housing. This listing is intended only to represent the facilities covered by this Contract 
and the capacity and average populations at each facility. 

**Includes the Baby and Mother Bonding Initiative housed at Santa Maria Hostel, Inc. 

* * • Capacity added in anticipation of trusty camps opening. 

Texas Department of Criminal Justice - Capacity ofISF Facilities as of June 30, 2025 

UTMB 

Unit Capacity as of June 30, 2025 

Baten ISP (Pampa) 276 
Bradshaw Unit (Henderson) 152 
East Texas Treatment Facility (Henderson) 1,064 
Goodman Unit (Jasper) 408 

Henley Unit (Dayton) 192 

Kegans ISF(Houston) 648 

Total ISF's 2,740 

The UTMB shall use the same unit nomenclature as the TDCJ on all reports. 

*The average population of an individual unit may exceed the capacity of an individual unit due to medical beds 
that are not permanent housing. This listing is intended only to represent the facilities covered by this Contract 
and the capacity and average populations at each facility. 
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