

Texas Department of Criminal Justice - State Operated Units by Capacity as of June 30, 2025	
UTMB	
Unit	Capacity as of June 30, 2025
Bartlett Unit (Bartlett)	1,049
Bell Unit (Cleveland)	520
Beto Unit (Tennessee Colony)	3,471
Boyd Unit (Teague)	1,372
Bradshaw Unit (Henderson)	1,828
Bridgeport Unit (Bridgeport)	520
Briscoe Unit (Dilley)	1,384
Byrd Unit (Huntsville)	1,341
Clemens Unit (Brazoria)	1,215
Coffield Unit (Tennessee Colony)	4,139
Cole State Jail (Bonham)	900
Coleman Unit (Lockhart)	500
Coleman Unit (WP)	500
Connally Unit (Karnes City)	2,496
Cotulla Unit (Cotulla)	606
Crain Unit (Gatesville)	1,440
Diboll Unit (Diboll)	518
Dominguez State Jail (San Antonio)	2,276
Duncan Unit (Diboll)	530
East Texas Treatment Facility (Henderson)/(ISF - 1,064 beds not included)	1,060
Ellis Unit (Huntsville)	2,482
Estelle Unit (Huntsville) (1)	3,460
Estes Unit (Venus)	1,040
Ferguson Unit (Huntsville)	2,417
Garza East Unit (Beeville)	1,928

**TDCJ Contract Number 696-HS- 26-27-A085**  
**Exhibit D**

Garza West Unit (Beeville)***	2,758
Gist State Jail (Beaumont)	2,276
Glossbrenner Unit (San Diego)	612
Goodman Unit (Jasper)/(ISF - 408 beds not included)	204
Goree Unit (Huntsville)	1,321
Gurney Unit (Palestine)	914
Halbert Unit (Burnet)	612
Hamilton Unit (Bryan)	1,166
Henley Unit (Dayton)/(ISF - 192 beds not included)	384
Hightower Unit (Dayton)	1,384
Hilltop Unit (Gatesville)	553
Hobby Unit (Marlin)	1,384
Hodge Unit (Rusk)	989
Holliday Unit (Huntsville)	2,120
Hospital Galveston (Galveston)	0
Hughes Unit (Gatesville)	2,552
Huntsville Unit (Huntsville)	1,090
Hutchins State Jail (Dallas)	2,276
Jester III Unit (Richmond)	1,185
Johnston Unit (Winnsboro)	612
Kyle Unit (Kyle)	520
LeBlanc Unit (Beaumont)	1,224
Lewis Unit (Woodville) (2)	2,380
Lindsey Unit (Jacksboro)	1,031
Lopez State Jail (Edinburg)	1,100
Luther Unit (Navasota)	1,316
Lychner Unit (Houston)	2,276
Marlin Unit (Marlin)	606

**TDCJ Contract Number 696-HS- 26-27-A085**  
**Exhibit D**

McConnell Unit (Beeville)	2,956
Memorial Unit (Rosharon)	1,931
Michael Unit (Tennessee Colony)	3,305
Moore, B. Unit (Overton)	500
Moore, C Unit (Bonham)	1,224
Murray Unit (Gatesville)	1,264
Ney Unit (Hondo)	576
O'Daniel Unit (Gatesville)	644
Pack Unit (Navasota)	1,426
Plane State Jail (Dayton)**	2,296
Polunsky Unit (Livingston)	2,984
Powledge Unit (Tennessee Colon )	816
Ramsey Unit (Rosharon)	1,865
San Saba Unit (San Saba)	606
Scott Unit (Richmond)	550
Segovia Unit (Edinburg)	1,224
Skyview Unit (Rusk)	562
Stevenson Unit (Cuero)	1,384
Stiles Unit (Beaumont)	3,367
Stringfellow Unit (Rosharon)	1,212
Telford Unit (New Boston)	2,451
Terrell Unit (Rosharon)	1,603
Torres Unit (Hondo)	1,384
Travis County State Jail (Austin)	1,161
Vance Unit (Richmond)	378
Wainwright Unit (Lovelady)	2,464
Willacy Unit (Raymondville)	1,069
Woodman State Jail (Gatesville)	900
Wynne Unit (Huntsville)	2,621

Young Unit (Texas City)	328
<b>Total</b>	<b>118,888</b>

Notes:

(1) Estelle - 2,275 ECB - 973 SAFP - 212 Total - 3,460

(2) Lewis - 1,290 - ECB - 1,090 Total - 2,380

**The UTMB shall use the same unit nomenclature as the TDCJ on all reports.**

\*The average population of an individual unit may exceed the capacity of an individual unit due to medical beds that are not permanent housing. This listing is intended only to represent the facilities covered by this Contract and the capacity and average populations at each facility.

\*\*Includes the Baby and Mother Bonding Initiative housed at Santa Maria Hostel, Inc.

\*\*\* Capacity added in anticipation of trusty camps opening.

<b>Texas Department of Criminal Justice - Capacity of ISF Facilities as of June 30, 2025</b>	
<b>UTMB</b>	
Unit	Capacity as of June 30, 2025
Baten ISF (Pampa)	276
Bradshaw Unit (Henderson)	152
East Texas Treatment Facility (Henderson)	1,064
Goodman Unit (Jasper)	408
Henley Unit (Dayton)	192
Kegans ISF(Houston)	648
<b>Total ISF's</b>	<b>2,740</b>
<b>The UTMB shall use the same unit nomenclature as the TDCJ on all reports.</b>	
*The average population of an individual unit may exceed the capacity of an individual unit due to medical beds that are not permanent housing. This listing is intended only to represent the facilities covered by this Contract and the capacity and average populations at each facility.	
